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70 Craig McMeechan North Down AC Junior Men 3000m

85 Patrick Chesser Ennis Track A.C. Junior Men 3000m

118 Caolan Daly Armagh AC Junior Men 3000m

198 Fearghal Curtin Youghal A.C. Junior Men 3000m

227 James Moore St. Abbans A.C. Junior Men 3000m

331 Brian Flanagan Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Junior Men 3000m

357 Eoin Keating Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Junior Men 3000m

373 Luke Horgan Leevale A.C. Junior Men 3000m

412 Damian O Boyle Craughwell A.C. Junior Men 3000m

340 Katy Conroy Sli Cualann A.C. Junior Women 3000m

341 Susie McParland Sli Cualann A.C. Junior Women 3000m

115 Evan Lynch Clonmel A.C. Senior Men 10,000m Walk

116 Anthony Tobin Clonmel A.C. Senior Men 10,000m Walk

296 Robert Heffernan Togher A.C. Senior Men 10,000m Walk

366 Alex Wright Leevale A.C. Senior Men 10,000m Walk

400 Brendan Boyce Letterkenny A.C. Senior Men 10,000m Walk

454 Cian McManamon Westport A.C. Senior Men 10,000m Walk

49 Declan Reed City of Derry AC Spartans Senior Men 10000m

86 Brian Murphy Ennis Track A.C. Senior Men 10000m

87 Karl Fitzmaurice Ennis Track A.C. Senior Men 10000m

88 Michael Carmody Ennis Track A.C. Senior Men 10000m

94 Pauric McKinney Inishowen A.C. Senior Men 10000m

96 Alan O Shea Bantry A.C. Senior Men 10000m

167 Martin Mooney Inishowen A.C. Senior Men 10000m

182 Anthony Sharkey Ennis Track A.C. Senior Men 10000m

191 Louis McCarthy Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Senior Men 10000m

192 Sean Hehir Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Senior Men 10000m

193 Matthew Horrigan Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Senior Men 10000m

265 Michael McMahon Donore Harriers Senior Men 10000m

306 Constantine Doherty U.C.D.  A.C. Senior Men 10000m

346 Niall Sheehan Gowran A.C. Senior Men 10000m

364 Tim Twomey Leevale A.C. Senior Men 10000m

371 Eric Curran Leevale A.C. Senior Men 10000m

399 Mark Christie Mullingar Harriers A.C. Senior Men 10000m

435 John Byrne Mayo A.C. Senior Men 10000m

155 Michael Harty East Cork A.C. Senior Men 10000m

161 Darragh Rennicks Bohermeen A.C. Senior Men 10000m

186 Brian Furey Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Senior Men 10000m

356 Liam Brady Tullamore Harriers A.C. Senior Men 10000m

456 Tomas Fitzpatrick Tallaght A.C. Senior Men 10000m

457 Mick Clohisey Raheny Shamrock A.C. Senior Men 10000m

458 David Rooney Raheny Shamrock A.C. Senior Men 10000m

459 Freddy Sittuk Raheny Shamrock A.C. Senior Men 10000m

19 Andrew Graham North Down AC Senior Men 100m

21 Michael Deady Menapians A.C. Senior Men 100m

25 Jonathan Browning Ballymena & Antrim A.C. Senior Men 100m

26 Gareth Thompson City of Lisburn AC Senior Men 100m

36 Kieran Elliott North Sligo A.C. Senior Men 100m

56 Declan Owens Mayo A.C. Senior Men 100m

93 Dean Adams Ballymena & Antrim A.C. Senior Men 100m

121 Mikey Cullen Menapians A.C. Senior Men 100m

126 Jack Saunders St. Joseph's A.C. Senior Men 100m

150 Daniel Colbert Midleton A.C. Senior Men 100m

152 Cathal Doyle Greystones & District A.C. Senior Men 100m

160 Patrick O' Connor Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Senior Men 100m

164 Adam McMullen Crusaders A.C. Senior Men 100m

181 Roland Pika Limerick A.C. Senior Men 100m

228 Jamie Pender St. Abbans A.C. Senior Men 100m

236 Sam O Neill Menapians A.C. Senior Men 100m
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238 David Mc Donald Menapians A.C. Senior Men 100m

241 Patrick Lynch Newport A.C. Senior Men 100m

242 Adam Murphy St. L. O'Toole A.C. Senior Men 100m

247 Joseph Ojewumi Tallaght A.C. Senior Men 100m

261 Tony Stafford Menapians A.C. Senior Men 100m

274 Niall Flanagan Cushinstown A.C. Senior Men 100m

275 Luke McCabe Cushinstown A.C. Senior Men 100m

276 Luke Redmond Cushinstown A.C. Senior Men 100m

278 Brendan Egan Athenry A.C. Senior Men 100m

302 Zak Irwin Sligo A.C. Senior Men 100m

323 Eamonn Fahey Donore Harriers Senior Men 100m

330 Christopher Doherty Ballymena & Antrim A.C. Senior Men 100m

343 Eoin Muldowney Castlecomer A.C. Senior Men 100m

349 Laurence O Reilly Tullamore Harriers A.C. Senior Men 100m

350 Sean Bolger Tallaght A.C. Senior Men 100m

372 Neil Heffernan Leevale A.C. Senior Men 100m

380 Keith Pike Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Senior Men 100m

383 Marcus Lawler St. L. O'Toole A.C. Senior Men 100m

390 Abbas Bowen Crusaders A.C. Senior Men 100m

391 Samuel Fasan Dundealgan A.C. Senior Men 100m

392 Shadam Azeez Dundealgan A.C. Senior Men 100m

406 Oisin Fitzpatrick Nenagh Olympic A.C. Senior Men 100m

408 Pierce Friel Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Senior Men 100m

411 Kaodichinma Ogbene Leevale A.C. Senior Men 100m

425 Michael Adekuale Dooneen A.C. Senior Men 100m

426 Nick Ennis Crusaders A.C. Senior Men 100m

427 Paul Costelloe Emerald A.C. Senior Men 100m

445 Tope Odelade Crusaders A.C. Senior Men 100m

448 Ferdia Kenny Sli Cualann A.C. Senior Men 100m

152 Cathal Doyle Greystones & District A.C. Senior Men 100m

278 Brendan Egan Athenry A.C. Senior Men 100m

58 Adam Hill City of Lisburn AC Senior Men 110mH

124 Eoin Power St. Joseph's A.C. Senior Men 110mH

221 Michael Bowler Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. Senior Men 110mH

223 Benjamin Reynolds North Down AC Senior Men 110mH

224 Tomas Reynolds North Down AC Senior Men 110mH

304 Joshua Essuman Tallaght A.C. Senior Men 110mH

344 Patrick Heffernan Tullamore Harriers A.C. Senior Men 110mH

389 Andrew Creamer Annalee A.C. Senior Men 110mH

416 Gerard O'Donnell Carrick-on-Shannon A.C. Senior Men 110mH

450 Simon Taggart Donore Harriers Senior Men 110mH

406 Oisin Fitzpatrick Nenagh Olympic A.C. Senior Men 110mH

2 Tomas Cotter Dunleer A.C. Senior Men 1500m

8 Peter Arthur Liffey Valley A.C. Senior Men 1500m

48 Conor Doherty City of Derry AC Spartans Senior Men 1500m

73 Pablo Sanchez Crusaders A.C. Senior Men 1500m

95 Joe Warne Doheny A.C. Senior Men 1500m

103 Daire Bermingham Raheny Shamrock A.C. Senior Men 1500m

105 Tim Grummell Sli Cualann A.C. Senior Men 1500m

112 Andrew Connick Ferrybank A.C. Senior Men 1500m

114 Michael Carey Clonmel A.C. Senior Men 1500m

117 Niall McCormack Clonmel A.C. Senior Men 1500m

123 Jonny Whan City of Lisburn AC Senior Men 1500m

138 Stephen Prentice Annadale Striders Senior Men 1500m

151 Richard Owens Sli Cualann A.C. Senior Men 1500m

158 James O'Hare Annadale Striders Senior Men 1500m

180 Niall Fergus North East Runners A.C. Senior Men 1500m

183 Michael Dowling Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Senior Men 1500m

188 David Scanlon Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Senior Men 1500m
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209 Anthony Lieghio Tallaght A.C. Senior Men 1500m

215 Eric Keogh Donore Harriers Senior Men 1500m

217 Mark Conway Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Senior Men 1500m

218 Eoin Everard Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. Senior Men 1500m

257 Daragh Fitzgibbon Donore Harriers Senior Men 1500m

259 James Hamilton Ballymena Runners AC Senior Men 1500m

260 Peter Fitzsimons Tallaght A.C. Senior Men 1500m

262 Loughlin Campion Dunboyne A.C. Senior Men 1500m

286 Gareth Murran Sportsworld A.C. Senior Men 1500m

315 Simon Devenney Raheny Shamrock A.C. Senior Men 1500m

329 Neil Johnston Springwell Running Club Senior Men 1500m

342 John Travers Donore Harriers Senior Men 1500m

358 Kevin Kelly St. Coca's A.C. Senior Men 1500m

403 Danny Mooney Letterkenny A.C. Senior Men 1500m

446 Neil McCartan East Down AC Senior Men 1500m

77 David Kavanagh Tralee Harriers A.C. Senior Men 1500m

231 Cormac Kelly St. Abbans A.C. Senior Men 1500m

4 Shane Cheshire Dunleer A.C. Senior Men 200m

50 Dale Murphy Butler Menapians A.C. Senior Men 200m

131 Craig Newell Ballymena & Antrim A.C. Senior Men 200m

172 Cillin Greene Galway City Harriers A.C. Senior Men 200m

237 Luke O Neill Menapians A.C. Senior Men 200m

244 Conor Wilson Menapians A.C. Senior Men 200m

284 Conor Bracken Price Naas A.C. Senior Men 200m

393 José LuíS Alavés Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Senior Men 200m

414 Eanna Madden Carrick-on-Shannon A.C. Senior Men 200m

442 Dean Power Tullamore Harriers A.C. Senior Men 200m

452 Danny Allen Bandon A.C. Senior Men 200m

21 Michael Deady Menapians A.C. Senior Men 200m

36 Kieran Elliott North Sligo A.C. Senior Men 200m

150 Daniel Colbert Midleton A.C. Senior Men 200m

228 Jamie Pender St. Abbans A.C. Senior Men 200m

241 Patrick Lynch Newport A.C. Senior Men 200m

242 Adam Murphy St. L. O'Toole A.C. Senior Men 200m

274 Niall Flanagan Cushinstown A.C. Senior Men 200m

275 Luke McCabe Cushinstown A.C. Senior Men 200m

276 Luke Redmond Cushinstown A.C. Senior Men 200m

323 Eamonn Fahey Donore Harriers Senior Men 200m

330 Christopher Doherty Ballymena & Antrim A.C. Senior Men 200m

343 Eoin Muldowney Castlecomer A.C. Senior Men 200m

383 Marcus Lawler St. L. O'Toole A.C. Senior Men 200m

390 Abbas Bowen Crusaders A.C. Senior Men 200m

425 Michael Adekuale Dooneen A.C. Senior Men 200m

445 Tope Odelade Crusaders A.C. Senior Men 200m

448 Ferdia Kenny Sli Cualann A.C. Senior Men 200m

12 Patrick Davoren Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Senior Men 3000m Steeplechase 

54 John Coghlan Metro/St. Brigid's A.C. Senior Men 3000m Steeplechase 

84 Rory Chesser Ennis Track A.C. Senior Men 3000m Steeplechase 

290 Joe O'Connor An Riocht A.C. Senior Men 3000m Steeplechase 

387 Emmet Jennings Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Senior Men 3000m Steeplechase 

402 Ciaran Doherty Letterkenny A.C. Senior Men 3000m Steeplechase 

433 Jayme Rossiter Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Senior Men 3000m Steeplechase 

267 Brian Kirwan St. L. O'Toole A.C. Senior Men 3000m Steeplechase 

2 Tomas Cotter Dunleer A.C. Senior Men 3000m Steeplechase 

299 Emmett Dunleavy Sligo A.C. Senior Men 3000m Steeplechase 

5 Seamas McAteer Strabane Track Club Senior Men 400m

42 William Flynn Shannon A.C. Senior Men 400m

69 John Fitzsimons Kildare A.C. Senior Men 400m

71 James Sullivan Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Senior Men 400m
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78 Robert Hewison Kildare A.C. Senior Men 400m

132 Zak Curran Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Senior Men 400m

147 Aaron Carlyle Derry City Track Club Senior Men 400m

149 Philp O'Donnell North Sligo A.C. Senior Men 400m

177 Craig Lynch Shercock A.C. Senior Men 400m

202 Damian Walsh Menapians A.C. Senior Men 400m

203 Shaun Donohue Menapians A.C. Senior Men 400m

245 Murphy Brian Crusaders A.C. Senior Men 400m

256 Liam O'Brien Togher A.C. Senior Men 400m

264 Richard Morrissey Crusaders A.C. Senior Men 400m

270 Brian Boyce Letterkenny A.C. Senior Men 400m

279 Eoghan Buggy St. Abbans A.C. Senior Men 400m

282 Kevin Migge Naas A.C. Senior Men 400m

283 Eoin Murphy Naas A.C. Senior Men 400m

288 William O'Connor An Riocht A.C. Senior Men 400m

298 David McCarthy Le Cheile A.C. Senior Men 400m

312 Miche?l O'Shea Farranfore Maine Valley A.C. Senior Men 400m

316 Jack McComb Unattached Senior Men 400m

334 Richard Keogh Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Senior Men 400m

335 Kevin Woods Crusaders A.C. Senior Men 400m

352 Paul White Nenagh Olympic A.C. Senior Men 400m

384 Cathal Ocleirigh Raheny Shamrock A.C. Senior Men 400m

413 Lorcan O Connor Emerald A.C. Senior Men 400m

415 Cathal McElgunn Carrick-on-Shannon A.C. Senior Men 400m

419 Sean Dowling Raheny Shamrock A.C. Senior Men 400m

424 David Campbell Donore Harriers Senior Men 400m

429 James Woods Crusaders A.C. Senior Men 400m

436 Timmy Crowe Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Senior Men 400m

437 Dara Kervick Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Senior Men 400m

438 Brian Gregan Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Senior Men 400m

444 Joseph Lyons Tallaght A.C. Senior Men 400m

447 Mark Friel St. Colmans College Senior Men 400m

244 Conor Wilson Menapians A.C. Senior Men 400m

279 Eoghan Buggy St. Abbans A.C. Senior Men 400m

393 José LuíS Alavés Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Senior Men 400m

414 Eanna Madden Carrick-on-Shannon A.C. Senior Men 400m

426 Nick Ennis Crusaders A.C. Senior Men 400m

452 Danny Allen Bandon A.C. Senior Men 400m

75 Ciaran Barnes City of Lisburn AC Senior Men 400mH

110 Thomas Barr Ferrybank A.C. Senior Men 400mH

232 Paul Byrne St. Abbans A.C. Senior Men 400mH

405 Brandon Arrey Blarney/Inniscara A.C. Senior Men 400mH

439 Andrii Mahin Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Senior Men 400mH

7 Scott Rankin Foyle Valley AC Senior Men 5000m

10 Chris Morgan Liffey Valley A.C. Senior Men 5000m

40 Shane Mullaney Moycarkey Coolcroo A.C. Senior Men 5000m

43 Declan Guina West Limerick A.C. Senior Men 5000m

64 Thomas Moran Dunshaughlin A.C. Senior Men 5000m

68 Conan McCaughey Enniskillen RC Senior Men 5000m

129 John-Paul Williamson City of Derry AC Spartans Senior Men 5000m

130 Conor Duffy Glaslough Harriers A.C. Senior Men 5000m

133 Johnny Daly Mullingar Harriers A.C. Senior Men 5000m

134 Johnny Daly Mullingar Harriers A.C. Senior Men 5000m

137 Christopher Madden City of Lisburn AC Senior Men 5000m

155 Michael Harty East Cork A.C. Senior Men 5000m

161 Darragh Rennicks Bohermeen A.C. Senior Men 5000m

184 Paul Stephenson Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Senior Men 5000m

185 Robert Murphy Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Senior Men 5000m

186 Brian Furey Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Senior Men 5000m
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187 Patrick Marjote Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Senior Men 5000m

189 Donagh Powell Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Senior Men 5000m

190 Aaron Browne Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Senior Men 5000m

199 Conor Bradley City of Derry AC Spartans Senior Men 5000m

207 Robert Corbally Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Senior Men 5000m

269 James McCarthy East Cork A.C. Senior Men 5000m

280 Stephen Lawlor St. Abbans A.C. Senior Men 5000m

285 Patrick Roche Naas A.C. Senior Men 5000m

292 John Eves Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Senior Men 5000m

299 Emmett Dunleavy Sligo A.C. Senior Men 5000m

305 Conor Dooney Raheny Shamrock A.C. Senior Men 5000m

309 Karol Cronin Sportsworld A.C. Senior Men 5000m

311 Lee Van Haeften Donore Harriers Senior Men 5000m

356 Liam Brady Tullamore Harriers A.C. Senior Men 5000m

365 Colm Sheahan Leevale A.C. Senior Men 5000m

382 David Butler St. Finbarrs A.C. Senior Men 5000m

409 Brandon Hargreaves Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Senior Men 5000m

428 Luke Forde Dunboyne A.C. Senior Men 5000m

103 Daire Bermingham Raheny Shamrock A.C. Senior Men 5000m

112 Andrew Connick Ferrybank A.C. Senior Men 5000m

117 Niall McCormack Clonmel A.C. Senior Men 5000m

205 John Collins Skibbereen A.C. Senior Men 5000m

217 Mark Conway Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Senior Men 5000m

280 Stephen Lawlor St. Abbans A.C. Senior Men 5000m

315 Simon Devenney Raheny Shamrock A.C. Senior Men 5000m

342 John Travers Donore Harriers Senior Men 5000m

377 Michael Pat O'Regan Leevale A.C. Senior Men 5000m

381 Denis Coughlan St. Finbarrs A.C. Senior Men 5000m

403 Danny Mooney Letterkenny A.C. Senior Men 5000m

271 Michael Kenny Kildare A.C. Senior Men 56lb Distance 

273 Eugene McTigue Castlebar A.C. Senior Men 56lb Distance 

252 Patrick Mc Sweeney Bandon A.C. Senior Men 56lb Distance 

355 Peter Ryan Nenagh Olympic A.C. Senior Men 56lb Distance 

363 John Dwyer Templemore A.C. Senior Men 56lb Distance 

16 Sean Breathnach Galway City Harriers A.C. Senior Men 56lb Distance 

355 Peter Ryan Nenagh Olympic A.C. Senior Men 56lb Height

3 Garry Campbell Dunleer A.C. Senior Men 800m

15 Kieran Kelly Raheny Shamrock A.C. Senior Men 800m

27 Lee Byrne W.S.A.F.  A.C. Senior Men 800m

28 Luke Kavanagh Kilcoole A.C. Senior Men 800m

35 Cillian Doherty W.S.A.F.  A.C. Senior Men 800m

60 Jonathan Foster Annadale Striders Senior Men 800m

77 David Kavanagh Tralee Harriers A.C. Senior Men 800m

90 Damien Landers Ennis Track A.C. Senior Men 800m

91 Darragh Lynch Ennis Track A.C. Senior Men 800m

111 Niall Tuohy Ferrybank A.C. Senior Men 800m

128 Mark McDonald Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Senior Men 800m

136 Shane McGowan City of Derry AC Spartans Senior Men 800m

166 Timmy Moriarty Raheny Shamrock A.C. Senior Men 800m

168 Mark Hoy Finn Valley A.C. Senior Men 800m

174 Niall Harvey St. L. O'Toole A.C. Senior Men 800m

205 John Collins Skibbereen A.C. Senior Men 800m

231 Cormac Kelly St. Abbans A.C. Senior Men 800m

249 Joshua Stubbs Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Senior Men 800m

254 Ian Tivy Togher A.C. Senior Men 800m

255 Peter Hanrahan Togher A.C. Senior Men 800m

272 Mark English U.C.D.  A.C. Senior Men 800m

297 Cathal McLaughlin Derry City Track Club Senior Men 800m

320 Garret Dunne Crusaders A.C. Senior Men 800m
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328 Michael Quinn Annadale Striders Senior Men 800m

333 Peter Gaffney Metro/St. Brigid's A.C. Senior Men 800m

345 Declan Murray Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Senior Men 800m

353 Tom Hennessy Nenagh Olympic A.C. Senior Men 800m

377 Michael Pat O'Regan Leevale A.C. Senior Men 800m

378 Shane O'Sullivan Leevale A.C. Senior Men 800m

381 Denis Coughlan St. Finbarrs A.C. Senior Men 800m

386 Rob Lee Crusaders A.C. Senior Men 800m

396 Ronan Doolin Crusaders A.C. Senior Men 800m

404 Kevin Lynch Lios Tuathail A.C. Senior Men 800m

420 Kieron Sexton Crusaders A.C. Senior Men 800m

423 William Hughes Thurles Crokes A.C. Senior Men 800m

334 Richard Keogh Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Senior Men 800m

30 Eoin Sheridan North Westmeath A.C. Senior Men Discus

300 Marco Pons D.M.P. A.C. Senior Men Discus

440 Shane Aston Trim A.C. Senior Men Discus

16 Sean Breathnach Galway City Harriers A.C. Senior Men Discus

139 Simon Galligan Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Senior Men Hammer

175 Robert Moffett Ballymena & Antrim A.C. Senior Men Hammer

347 Killian Barry Crusaders A.C. Senior Men Hammer

363 John Dwyer Templemore A.C. Senior Men Hammer

441 Padraig White Dunboyne A.C. Senior Men Hammer

45 Kourosh Foroughi Star of the Sea A.C. Senior Men High Jump

120 Andrew Heney Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Senior Men High Jump

154 Donagh Mahon Gowran A.C. Senior Men High Jump

163 Cathal O'Brien Donore Harriers Senior Men High Jump

179 Jaime Murtagh Cushinstown A.C. Senior Men High Jump

225 Barry Pender St. Abbans A.C. Senior Men High Jump

362 Simon Archer Templemore A.C. Senior Men High Jump

58 Adam Hill City of Lisburn AC Senior Men High Jump

20 Shane Joyce Cushinstown A.C. Senior Men Javelin

81 Rory Gunning Fr. Murphy A.C. Senior Men Javelin

169 Sean Mc Bride Strabane Track Club Senior Men Javelin

196 Conal Campion St. Andrews A.C. Senior Men Javelin

197 Matthew Stockton North Down AC Senior Men Javelin

211 Denis Delany Dunboyne A.C. Senior Men Javelin

253 Bobby Smith Bandon A.C. Senior Men Javelin

266 Andri Liadov Dunboyne A.C. Senior Men Javelin

293 Jack Magee Ballymena & Antrim A.C. Senior Men Javelin

332 Rory Kirwan Dunleer A.C. Senior Men Javelin

421 Ryan Whelan Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Senior Men Javelin

431 Kevin Fitzgerald Waterford A.C. Senior Men Javelin

451 Brian McDermott Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Senior Men Javelin

440 Shane Aston Trim A.C. Senior Men Javelin

41 Antonio Andujar Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Senior Men Long Jump

59 Jonathon Hill City of Lisburn AC Senior Men Long Jump

66 Thomas Connolly Le Cheile A.C. Senior Men Long Jump

143 Ciaran Dolan Finn Valley A.C. Senior Men Long Jump

156 Colm Bourke Raheny Shamrock A.C. Senior Men Long Jump

289 Denis Finnegan An Riocht A.C. Senior Men Long Jump

374 David Quilligan Leevale A.C. Senior Men Long Jump

376 Sam Healy Leevale A.C. Senior Men Long Jump

71 James Sullivan Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Senior Men Long Jump

121 Mikey Cullen Menapians A.C. Senior Men Long Jump

164 Adam McMullen Crusaders A.C. Senior Men Long Jump

261 Tony Stafford Menapians A.C. Senior Men Long Jump

164 Adam McMullen Crusaders A.C. Senior Men Long Jump

164 Adam McMullen Crusaders A.C. Senior Men Long Jump

11 Robert Ivers Raheny Shamrock A.C. Senior Men Pole Vault
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17 Brian Flynn Lusk A.C. Senior Men Pole Vault

146 Ian Rogers Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Senior Men Pole Vault

319 Conor Bermingham Raheny Shamrock A.C. Senior Men Pole Vault

394 David Donegan Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Senior Men Pole Vault

397 Christopher Doherty Tír Chonaill A.C. Senior Men Pole Vault

434 Shane Martin Ballymena & Antrim A.C. Senior Men Pole Vault

221 Michael Bowler Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. Senior Men Pole Vault

16 Sean Breathnach Galway City Harriers A.C. Senior Men Shot Putt

65 Anu Awonusi St. L. O'Toole A.C. Senior Men Shot Putt

212 Shane Nolan Dunboyne A.C. Senior Men Shot Putt

252 Patrick Mc Sweeney Bandon A.C. Senior Men Shot Putt

324 Thomas McGrane St. Peter's A.C. Senior Men Shot Putt

336 John Kelly Finn Valley A.C. Senior Men Shot Putt

339 Conor O'Reilly Sli Cualann A.C. Senior Men Shot Putt

13 Jordan Hoang Tullamore Harriers A.C. Senior Men Triple Jump

233 Eoin Kelly St. Abbans A.C. Senior Men Triple Jump

234 Conor Daly St. Abbans A.C. Senior Men Triple Jump

398 Conal Mahon Tír Chonaill A.C. Senior Men Triple Jump

41 Antonio Andujar Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Senior Men Triple Jump

289 Denis Finnegan An Riocht A.C. Senior Men Triple Jump

439 Andrii Mahin Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Senior Men Triple Jump

1 Roisin Harrison Emerald A.C. Senior Women 100m

32 Heather Jameson Cushinstown A.C. Senior Women 100m

47 Bronwyn Keogh Fingallians A.C. Senior Women 100m

63 Niamh Hetherington Dunshaughlin A.C. Senior Women 100m

79 Ciara Neville Emerald A.C. Senior Women 100m

113 Kelly Proper Ferrybank A.C. Senior Women 100m

178 Claire Brady Celbridge A.C. Senior Women 100m

195 Amy Foster City of Lisburn AC Senior Women 100m

219 Sarah Kate Lacey Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. Senior Women 100m

220 Cliodhna Manning Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. Senior Women 100m

248 Jane Shovlin Menapians A.C. Senior Women 100m

250 Phil Healy Bandon A.C. Senior Women 100m

307 Sarah Murray Fingallians A.C. Senior Women 100m

337 Ara Freeman Sli Cualann A.C. Senior Women 100m

338 Claire Foley Sli Cualann A.C. Senior Women 100m

348 Lauren Ryan Dooneen A.C. Senior Women 100m

67 Clodagh O'Mahoney Dooneen A.C. Senior Women 100mH

243 Laura Frey Lagan Valley AC Senior Women 100mH

258 Naomi Morgan City of Derry AC Spartans Senior Women 100mH

277 Sarah Connolly North Down AC Senior Women 100mH

449 Sarah Lavin U.C.D.  A.C. Senior Women 100mH

80 Eimear O'Brien Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Senior Women 100mH

22 Emma Mitchell Banbridge AC Senior Women 1500m

37 Shona Heaslip An Riocht A.C. Senior Women 1500m

76 Caroline Crowley Crusaders A.C. Senior Women 1500m

141 Ciara Durkan Skerries A.C. Senior Women 1500m

159 Kerry O'Flaherty Newcastle & District AC Senior Women 1500m

201 Jessica Craig North Down AC Senior Women 1500m

246 Sara Treacy Dunboyne A.C. Senior Women 1500m

325 Leona O' Reilly Liffey Valley A.C. Senior Women 1500m

359 Claire Tarplee St. Coca's A.C. Senior Women 1500m

395 Maxine Venturelli Liffey Valley A.C. Senior Women 1500m

38 Laura Crowe An Riocht A.C. Senior Women 1500m

119 Ciara Mageean U.C.D.  A.C. Senior Women 1500m

368 Carol Finn Leevale A.C. Senior Women 1500m

1 Roisin Harrison Emerald A.C. Senior Women 200m

63 Niamh Hetherington Dunshaughlin A.C. Senior Women 200m

113 Kelly Proper Ferrybank A.C. Senior Women 200m
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220 Cliodhna Manning Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. Senior Women 200m

250 Phil Healy Bandon A.C. Senior Women 200m

337 Ara Freeman Sli Cualann A.C. Senior Women 200m

338 Claire Foley Sli Cualann A.C. Senior Women 200m

348 Lauren Ryan Dooneen A.C. Senior Women 200m

51 Elizabeth Egan Bree A.C. Senior Women 3000m Steeplechase 

206 Jessica Coyne Dooneen A.C. Senior Women 3000m Steeplechase 

401 Ann Marie McGlynn Letterkenny A.C. Senior Women 3000m Steeplechase 

246 Sara Treacy Dunboyne A.C. Senior Women 3000m Steeplechase 

33 Sinead Denny Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Senior Women 400m

102 Emma Kelly Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Senior Women 400m

125 Sophie Becker St. Joseph's A.C. Senior Women 400m

148 Alex Donohoe Menapians A.C. Senior Women 400m

173 Alanna Lally Galway City Harriers A.C. Senior Women 400m

200 Ciara McCallion Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Senior Women 400m

240 Eimear Lynch Newport A.C. Senior Women 400m

303 Jenna Bromell Emerald A.C. Senior Women 400m

313 Iseult O'Donnell Raheny Shamrock A.C. Senior Women 400m

370 Andrea Bickerdike Leevale A.C. Senior Women 400m

417 Susan Scallan Raheny Shamrock A.C. Senior Women 400m

97 Christine McMahon Ballymena & Antrim A.C. Senior Women 400mH

104 Grace O'Rourke Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Senior Women 400mH

107 Jessie Barr Ferrybank A.C. Senior Women 400mH

226 Nessa Millet St. Abbans A.C. Senior Women 400mH

422 Kate McGowan Tír Chonaill A.C. Senior Women 400mH

57 Danielle Fegan Armagh AC Senior Women 5000m

80 Eimear O'Brien Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Senior Women 5000m

165 Mary Cullen North Sligo A.C. Senior Women 5000m

208 Siobhan O'Doherty Borrisokane A.C. Senior Women 5000m

239 Teresa Doherty Finn Valley A.C. Senior Women 5000m

294 Greta Streimikyte Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Senior Women 5000m

369 Michelle Finn Leevale A.C. Senior Women 5000m

385 Barbara Cleary Donore Harriers Senior Women 5000m

410 Sara Doohan Corran A.C. Senior Women 5000m

37 Shona Heaslip An Riocht A.C. Senior Women 5000m

141 Ciara Durkan Skerries A.C. Senior Women 5000m

6 Rebecca Collins North Down AC Senior Women 5km Walk

127 Veronica Burke Ballinasloe & District Senior Women 5km Walk

145 Brenda Gannon Sligo A.C. Senior Women 5km Walk

213 Claudia Loughnane Marian A.C. Senior Women 5km Walk

318 Rachel Glennon Mullingar Harriers A.C. Senior Women 5km Walk

360 Claire Kennedy St. Coca's A.C. Senior Women 5km Walk

367 Lauren Whelan Leevale A.C. Senior Women 5km Walk

432 Maeve Curley Craughwell A.C. Senior Women 5km Walk

38 Laura Crowe An Riocht A.C. Senior Women 800m

92 Niamh Margarete Markham Ennis Track A.C. Senior Women 800m

119 Ciara Mageean U.C.D.  A.C. Senior Women 800m

135 Nadia Power Templeogue A.C. Senior Women 800m

140 Deirdre Doyle St. L. O'Toole A.C. Senior Women 800m

171 Becky Woods Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Senior Women 800m

268 Nicole Devitt Inbhear Dee A.C. Senior Women 800m

287 Fiona Kehoe Kilmore A.C. Senior Women 800m

295 Mary Horgan Crusaders A.C. Senior Women 800m

314 Amy O Donoghue Emerald A.C. Senior Women 800m

321 Síle Carroll Liffey Valley A.C. Senior Women 800m

354 Margaret Mary Grace Nenagh Olympic A.C. Senior Women 800m

361 Aislinn Crossey U.C.D.  A.C. Senior Women 800m

368 Carol Finn Leevale A.C. Senior Women 800m

418 Anna King Crusaders A.C. Senior Women 800m
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430 Claire Earls Sli Cualann A.C. Senior Women 800m

453 Ciara Everard U.C.D.  A.C. Senior Women 800m

173 Alanna Lally Galway City Harriers A.C. Senior Women 800m

370 Andrea Bickerdike Leevale A.C. Senior Women 800m

23 Ailish Dunne Mountmellick A.C. Senior Women Discus

24 Caoimhe Morris Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Senior Women Discus

61 Emma Owens St. Pauls (Wexford) A.C. Senior Women Discus

379 Seodhna Hoey Portlaoise A.C. Senior Women Discus

9 Anne-Marie Torsney Fingallians A.C. Senior Women Discus

83 Clare Fitzgerald Tralee Harriers A.C. Senior Women Discus

153 Sophie Parkinson Gowran A.C. Senior Women Discus

210 Michelle Pilkington Dunboyne A.C. Senior Women Discus

29 Ciara Mc Guire Na Fianna A.C. Senior Women Hammer

62 Christina Furlong D.M.P. A.C. Senior Women Hammer

99 Aoife Vaughn Witts Borrisokane A.C. Senior Women Hammer

100 Aishling Vaughn Witts Borrisokane A.C. Senior Women Hammer

106 Cara Kennedy Ferrybank A.C. Senior Women Hammer

142 Orlaith Read Donore Harriers Senior Women Hammer

157 Olivia McDonald St Peters Senior Women Hammer

170 Lynsey Glover Lagan Valley AC Senior Women Hammer

176 Hannah Allen Ballymena & Antrim A.C. Senior Women Hammer

204 Clodagh Read Donore Harriers Senior Women Hammer

214 Alice Akers Marian A.C. Senior Women Hammer

216 Mairead O'Neil Gneeveguilla A.C. Senior Women Hammer

222 Megan Moynihan West Muskerry A.C. Senior Women Hammer

229 Emma Daly St. Abbans A.C. Senior Women Hammer

235 Katie Young Menapians A.C. Senior Women Hammer

301 Kathlyn Furlong D.M.P. A.C. Senior Women Hammer

310  mieke Kiernan Raheny Shamrock A.C. Senior Women Hammer

24 Caoimhe Morris Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Senior Women Hammer

61 Emma Owens St. Pauls (Wexford) A.C. Senior Women Hammer

82 Michaela Walsh Swinford A.C. Senior Women Hammer

162 Kelly Brady Bohermeen A.C. Senior Women Hammer

379 Seodhna Hoey Portlaoise A.C. Senior Women Hammer

210 Michelle Pilkington Dunboyne A.C. Senior Women Hammer

31 Anna McIlmoyle City of Lisburn AC Senior Women High Jump

74 Grainne Moggan Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Senior Women High Jump

108 Neasa Murophy Ferrybank A.C. Senior Women High Jump

109 Sorcha Murphy Ferrybank A.C. Senior Women High Jump

317 Emily Rogers St Peters Senior Women High Jump

407 Cathriona Farrell Craughwell A.C. Senior Women High Jump

104 Grace O'Rourke Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Senior Women High Jump

55 Denise Byrne Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Senior Women Javelin

263 Sarah Woods City of Lisburn AC Senior Women Javelin

281 Elaine Corrigan Naas A.C. Senior Women Javelin

291 Grace Casey Eire Og Corra Choill A.C. Senior Women Javelin

44 Anita White Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Senior Women Javelin

157 Olivia McDonald St Peters Senior Women Javelin

82 Michaela Walsh Swinford A.C. Senior Women Javelin

83 Clare Fitzgerald Tralee Harriers A.C. Senior Women Javelin

72 Mary McLoone Tír Chonaill A.C. Senior Women Long Jump

89 Karyn Dumigan City of Lisburn AC Senior Women Long Jump

98 Sibeal Reynolds Ballinamore A.C. Senior Women Long Jump

230 Saragh Buggy St. Abbans A.C. Senior Women Long Jump

322 Vivian Fleischer Celbridge A.C. Senior Women Long Jump

326 Tara Jenkins Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Senior Women Long Jump

351 Lydia Mills Ballymena & Antrim A.C. Senior Women Long Jump

32 Heather Jameson Cushinstown A.C. Senior Women Long Jump

248 Jane Shovlin Menapians A.C. Senior Women Long Jump
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277 Sarah Connolly North Down AC Senior Women Long Jump

113 Kelly Proper Ferrybank A.C. Senior Women Long Jump

14 Ruth Larragy Le Cheile A.C. Senior Women Pole Vault

18 Maeve Flynn Lusk A.C. Senior Women Pole Vault

39 Shannon Quigley Roscommon A.C. Senior Women Pole Vault

144 Ciara Goddard Raheny Shamrock A.C. Senior Women Pole Vault

194 Ellen McCartney City of Lisburn AC Senior Women Pole Vault

327 Tori Pena Finn Valley A.C. Senior Women Pole Vault

375 Molly Healy Leevale A.C. Senior Women Pole Vault

388 Claire Wilkinson Ballymena & Antrim A.C. Senior Women Pole Vault

443 Hannah Campbell Tír Chonaill A.C. Senior Women Pole Vault

9 Anne-Marie Torsney Fingallians A.C. Senior Women Shot Putt

44 Anita White Dundrum South Dublin A.C. Senior Women Shot Putt

82 Michaela Walsh Swinford A.C. Senior Women Shot Putt

83 Clare Fitzgerald Tralee Harriers A.C. Senior Women Shot Putt

122 Alana Frattaroli Limerick A.C. Senior Women Shot Putt

153 Sophie Parkinson Gowran A.C. Senior Women Shot Putt

162 Kelly Brady Bohermeen A.C. Senior Women Shot Putt

210 Michelle Pilkington Dunboyne A.C. Senior Women Shot Putt

251 Laura Mc Sweeney Bandon A.C. Senior Women Shot Putt

308 Ger Stewart T?r Chonaill A.C. Senior Women Shot Putt

34 Fiona Hill Newbridge A.C. Senior Women Triple Jump

46 Kate Farrelly City of Lisburn AC Senior Women Triple Jump

52 Laura Saulters North Down AC Senior Women Triple Jump

53 Laura Kavanagh Sli Cualann A.C. Senior Women Triple Jump

101 Jade O'Farrell Bond Borrisokane A.C. Senior Women Triple Jump

72 Mary McLoone Tír Chonaill A.C. Senior Women Triple Jump

230 Saragh Buggy St. Abbans A.C. Senior Women Triple Jump


